26.08.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 46
3rd 151
4th 202
5th 125
6th 103
7th 138
8th 131
Heat 2
1st 138
2nd 197
3rd 46
4th 330
5th 151
6th 202
7th 103
8th 131
Final
1st 46
2nd 151
3rd 202
4th 330
5th 103
6th 131
7th 197
8th 138
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 50
2nd 28
3rd 200
4th 203
5th 144
6th 49
7th 139
8th 208
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 699
3rd 615
4th 605
5th 631
6th 608
7th
8th

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
David Forrest
Colin Robertson
Nat Hill

Gordon Brown

Nat Hill

George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Nat Hill

Bobby Dickson
James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne
David Taylor
Melvyn Henry
Scott Bathgate

Jim Valentine

lan Bell

Fraser Manson
Jenny Barclay
Brian Love
Jamie Chidwick
David Brown
Angela Cameron

#N/A

#N/A

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

713
704
714
705
711

Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn

lan Roberts

John Paterson
Malcolm Buchanan
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUIO N

B N WA IO N

P NWRUONO®

B N WRUO N

P N WA U O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 75
2nd 39
3rd 164
4th 94
5th 87
6th 48
7th 224
8th 36
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 75
3rd 94
4th 164
5th 87
6th 48
7th 224
8th 36
Final
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 75
4th 48
5th 36
6th 224
7th 118
8th
Heat 2
1st 28
2nd 30
3rd 200
4th 126
5th 49
6th 208
7th 106
8th 203
Heat 2
1st 615
2nd 600
3rd 631
4th 605
5th 609
6th 603
7th 608
8th 606
Heat 2
st 713
2nd 714
3rd 704
4th 709
5th
6th
7th
8th

David Moir

Les Clark
Joseph Paterson
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie

Les Clark

David Moir

Vic Russell
Joseph Paterson
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie

Vic Russell

Les Clark

David Moir
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie
Derek Sinclair
Willie Cameron
NOF

James Sommerville
N/A

Jock Burgoyne
Robert Gold

Scott Bathgate

lan Bell

Victor Knox

David Taylor

Brian Love
Fraser Manson
David Brown
Jamie Chidwick
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick

Raymond Webb
lan Roberts

Willie Dunn
Graham McCubbin
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B N WA UIONO®

B N WA UIO N ® = NWHRUIONO®

= N WA UV O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 808
2nd 862
3rd 809
4th 834
5th 844
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 888
2nd 862
3rd 808
4th 834
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 888
2nd 809
3rd 808
4th 856
5th
6th
7th
8th

Willie Miller
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
David Dougan
Billy Bonnar

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
David Dougan
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Willie Miller
lan Ostrau
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

200
49
106
139
126
203
50
141

Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
Victor Knox
Jim Valentine
Robert Gold
David Taylor
Bobby Dickson
Stan Martin

P NWRUION®

P NWRUION®

46
il
330
202
138
103
197
131
125
111
248
314

600
615
605
631
699
608
609
603
606
616
661
611

713
704
714
705
709
711

12 cars
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Neil Petrie
Nat Hill
Colin Robertson
George Chirray
Gordon Brown
David Forrest
Jimmy Gellan
Allan Ross
Rab Gilmour

12 cars
Fraser Manson
Brian Love
Jamie Chidwick
David Brown
Jenny Barclay
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
Gail Peace?
N/A
Mark Hamilton

6 cars
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
lan Roberts
John Paterson
Graham McCubbin
Malcolm Buchanan
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ht3
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total
25

total
15
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total
16
13
13
5
5
4

39
75
94
48
164
87
224
36
118
69
214

808
888
809
862
834
856
844

200
49
28
50

106

126

203

139
30

144

208

141
15
16
26
29
31
59
78
92

105

143

173

182

193

303

11 cars
Les Clark
David Moir
Vic Russell
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Robin Brown
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
Willie Cameron
Ally Devine
Jimmy McAlpine

7 cars
Willie Miller
Graham Wait
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
David Dougan
lan Ostrau
Billy Bonnar

26 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
James Sommerville
Bobby Dickson
Victor Knox
Robert Gold
David Taylor
Jim Valentine
N/A
Melvyn Henry
lan Bell
Stan Martin
David Brown
Steve Henderson
Dave Gunn
Chris Maver
Ronald Fraser
Jock Rice
Mark Doherty
Lawrence Ross
Eric Nisbet
David Carstairs
Robert Clark
Fraser Greenwood
George Dodds
lan Kerr
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total
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total
22
20
16
14
10
6
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total
24
17
15
10
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02.09.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 46
3rd 125
4th 120
5th 151
6th 131
7th 197
8th 47
Heat 2
Ist 131
2nd 138
3rd 197
4th 68
5th 314
6th 151
7th
8th
Final
1st 138
2nd 46
3rd 151
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 200
2nd 50
3rd 7
4th 208
5th 139
6th 28
7th 49
8th 143
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 631
3rd 609
4th 615
5th 603
6th 606
7th 608
8th 616

Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
David Forrest
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Ernie Burgoyne

Gordon Brown
Nat Hill

George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Rab Gilmour
Bob Jones

NOF

NOF

Nat Hill

Keith Jarman

Bob Jones
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Jock Burgoyne
Bobby Dickson
Nigel Galvin

lan Bell

Jim Valentine
James Sommerville
Scott Bathgate
David Carstairs

Fraser Manson
David Brown
Willie Mullen
Brian Love
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
Angela Cameron
Gail Peace?

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

730
704
713

Joanne Devlin
Willie Dunn
Raymond Webb
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUIO N

B N WA IO N
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B N WRUO N

P N WA U O N ®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 75
5th 87
6th 224
7th 36
8th 48
Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 75
3rd 39
4th 48
5th 164
6th 224
7th
8th

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bill Pullar
David Moir
Robin Brown
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab

Bill Pullar

David Moir

Les Clark
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Derek Sinclair
NOF

NOF

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

39
81
94
75
48
224
36

200
14
49
59

208

143

139

600
615
631
609
614
606
608
616

713
730
704
709
714

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
David Moir
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
NOF

Jock Burgoyne
John Macaulay
Scott Bathgate
Jock Rice

lan Bell

David Carstairs
Jim Valentine
Nigel Galvin

Fraser Manson
Brian Love
David Brown
Willie Mullen
Fin MacArthur
Careen Dick
Angela Cameron
Gail Peace?

Raymond Webb
Joanne Devlin
Willie Dunn
Graham McCubbin
lan Roberts

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B N WA UIONO®

B N WA UIO N ® = NWHRUIONO®

= N WA UV O N

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 808
2nd 856
3rd 888
4th 844
5th 804
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 888
2nd 856
3rd 862
4th 844
5th 804
6th 808
7th 809
8th

Willie Miller
lan Ostrau
Graham Wait
Billy Bonnar
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

NOF

Graham Wait

lan Ostrau
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Alan McBurney
Willie Miller
Brian Leckie

NOF

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

8th

888
862
844
804
808

28
200
208
143

59

50
203

Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Alan McBurney
Willie Miller

NOF

NOF

NOF

James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne

lan Bell

David Carstairs
Jock Rice

Bobby Dickson
David Taylor

Nigel Galvin

P NWRUION®
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12
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138
46
151
131
197
330
125
68
120
314
47
50
99
103
150

600
631
615
609
699
606
603
608
614
616
661
605

730
713
704
709
714
705

15 cars htl
Nat Hill
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Robert Bruce
David Forrest
Harry Burgoyne

00N WS N

Jimmy Forrest 5
Rab Gilmour

Ernie Burgoyne 1
N/A

Gordon Barclay
Colin Robertson

Allan Brown

12 cars htl
Fraser Manson 8
David Brown 7
Brian Love 5
Willie Mullen 6
Jenny Barclay
Careen Dick 3
Steven Nicol 4
Angela Cameron 2
Fin MacArthur
Gail Peace? 1
N/A
Jamie Chidwick

6 cars htl

Joanne Devlin 8
Raymond Webb 6
Willie Dunn 7
Graham McCubbin
lan Roberts

John Paterson

ht2
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ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
10
8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

final

final

total
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total
15
14
13
5
4
0

39
81
75
94
48
224
36
87
164
41
214

888
844
862
808
804
856
809
819

200
208
28
50
143
59

49
14
139
15
16
26
78
119
141
193

11 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
David Moir
Vic Russell
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
N/A
Jimmy McAlpine

8 cars
Graham Wait
Billy Bonnar
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
Alan McBurney
lan Ostrau
Brian Leckie
Brian Ismay

17 cars
Jock Burgoyne
lan Bell
James Sommerville
Bobby Dickson
David Carstairs
Jock Rice
Nigel Galvin
Scott Bathgate
John Macaulay
Jim Valentine
David Brown
Steve Henderson
Dave Gunn
Mark Doherty
Gordon Baillie
Stan Martin
George Dodds
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total
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09.09.84

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

202
330
197
125
138
150
322

330
197
202
120
138
125

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
George Chirray
David Forrest
Nat Hill

Allan Brown
Donald Gilmour
NOF

Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Neil Petrie
Jimmy Forrest
Nat Hill

David Forrest
Allan Brown
NOF

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 705
2nd 732
3rd 713
4th 704
5th 709
6th 714
7th 710
8th 730

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 600
3rd 609
4th 615
5th 606
6th 608
7th 616
8th

John Paterson
Kenny Purdie
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
Graham McCubbin
lan Roberts
Arthur McCaffrey
Joanne Devlin

Lee Mitchell
Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Brian Love
Careen Dick
Angela Cameron
Gail Peace?
#N/A

B N WRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

B N WA O N

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 75
5th 87
6th 224
7th 36
8th 41
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 87
5th 41
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 81
4th 75
Sth 87
6th 36
7th 224
8th 41
Heat 2
i1st 705
2nd 732
3rd 704
4th 731
5th 710
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 615
2nd 600
3rd 609
4th 604
5th 606
6th 616
7th 608
8th 603

Vic Russell
Bill Pullar

Les Clark
David Moir
Robin Brown
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
N/A

Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
Les Clark
Robin Brown
N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
David Moir
Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Derek Sinclair
N/A

John Paterson
Kenny Purdie
Willie Dunn
Eddie Devlin
Arthur McCaffrey
NOF

NOF

NOF

Brian Love
Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Terry Slaven
Careen Dick
Gail Peace?
Angela Cameron
Steven Nicol
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Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 28
2nd 203
3rd 126
4th 200
5th 201
6th 49
7th 208
8th 109
Heat 2
1st 28
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 28
2nd 126
3rd 208
4th 201
5th 49
6th 112
7th 144
8th 143

James Sommerville
David Taylor
Robert Gold

Jock Burgoyne
Ricky Whitehead
Scott Bathgate

lan Bell

Dave McClymont

James Sommerville
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

James Sommerville
Robert Gold

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
Scott Bathgate
Steve McCall
Melvyn Henry
David Carstairs

EAST OF SCOTLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

600
609
603
615
699
606
614
608

Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Steven Nicol
Brian Love
Jenny Barclay
Careen Dick

Fin MacArthur
Angela Cameron

P N WH UGN ®

P N WA UON®

330
197
202
125
138
120
150
322
314

705
732
704
710
713
731
709
714
730

9 cars
Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Neil Petrie
David Forrest
Nat Hill
Jimmy Forrest
Allan Brown
Donald Gilmour
Rab Gilmour

9 cars
John Paterson
Kenny Purdie
Willie Dunn
Arthur McCaffrey
Raymond Webb
Eddie Devlin
Graham McCubbin
lan Roberts
Joanne Devlin
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ht2

ht3

ht3

final

final

total
19

total

94
39
81
87
75
41
224
36
10

28
126
201
208

49
203
200
112
144
109
143

12
14
3
26
29
50
59
65
72
106
139

215

600
609
615
606
603
666
608
604
616
699
614

9 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Robin Brown
David Moir
N/A
Derek Sinclair
Doug Petrie
N/A

25 cars
James Sommerville
Robert Gold
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
Scott Bathgate
David Taylor
Jock Burgoyne
Steve McCall
Melvyn Henry
Dave McClymont
David Carstairs
Nigel Galvin
Robert Purdue
John Macaulay
David Brown
Dave Gunn
Chris Maver
Bobby Dickson
Jock Rice
Peter Kirk
John lzatt
Victor Knox
Jim Valentine
George Dodds
David Law

11 cars
Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Brian Love
Careen Dick
Steven Nicol
Lee Mitchell
Angela Cameron
Terry Slaven
Gail Peace?
Jenny Barclay
Fin MacArthur
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ht3

final

final
12
10
6
8
4

final
12
10
6
3
8

total
26

total
28
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
26




17.09.84
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 121 John Burns
3rd 197 George Chirray
4th 46 Keith Jarman
5th 68 Harry Burgoyne
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 47 Ernie Burgoyne
8th 138 Nat Hill

Heat 2
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 68 Harry Burgoyne
3rd 47 Ernie Burgoyne
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

Final
1st 46 Keith Jarman
2nd 151 Bob Jones
3rd 68 Harry Burgoyne
4th 330 Robert Bruce
5th 197 George Chirray
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th 138 Nat Hill
8th 123 Alastair Smith

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 705 John Paterson
2nd 713 Raymond Webb
3rd 709 Graham McCubbin
4th 704 Willie Dunn
5th 714 lan Roberts
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 600 Fraser Manson
2nd 666 Lee Mitchell
3rd 611 Mark Hamilton
4th 631 David Brown
5th 609 Willie Mullen
6th 603 Steven Nicol
7th 614 Fin MacArthur
8th 606 Careen Dick

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

B N WA UO N

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 49
2nd 28
3rd 200
4th 109
5th 201
6th 208
7th 78
8th 203
Heat 2
1st 109
2nd 50
3rd 143
4th 208
5th 201
6th 203
7th 28
8th 26
Final
1st 28
2nd 26
3rd 49
4th 203
5th 201
6th 139
7th 143
8th 109
Heat 2
i1st 705
2nd 713
3rd 714
4th 732
5th 709
6th 711
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 666
2nd 600
3rd 605
4th 611
5th 615
6th 603
7th 608
8th 614

Scott Bathgate
James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne
Dave McClymont
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

Mark Doherty
David Taylor

Dave McClymont
Bobby Dickson
David Carstairs

lan Bell

Ricky Whitehead
David Taylor
James Sommerville
Dave Gunn

James Sommerville
Dave Gunn

Scott Bathgate
David Taylor

Ricky Whitehead
Jim Valentine
David Carstairs
Dave McClymont

John Paterson
Raymond Webb
lan Roberts

Kenny Purdie
Graham McCubbin
Malcolm Buchanan
NOF

NOF

Lee Mitchell
Fraser Manson
Jamie Chidwick
Mark Hamilton
Brian Love
Steven Nicol
Angela Cameron
Fin MacArthur
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 804
2nd 809
3rd 888
4th 862
5th 878
6th 861
7th 844
8th
Heat 2
1st 878
2nd 844
3rd 809
4th 862
5th 804
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 809
2nd 862
3rd 804
4th 844
5th 878
6th
7th
8th

Alan McBurney
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
N/A

Billy Bonnar

NOF

John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

NOF

Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Billy Bonnar
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

P N WA U O N ®

P N WA UON®

46
68
330
151
197
47
121
131
138
123
99
120
125
150
156
314
322

28
49
109
201
26
203
143
208
50

139
78
12
14
16
30
44
60

112

126

144

251

17 cars htl  ht2 ht3 final
Keith Jarman 5 8 12
Harry Burgoyne 4 7 8
Robert Bruce 8 6

Bob Jones 10

George Chirray 6 4
Ernie Burgoyne 2 6
John Burns 7
Gordon Brown 3 3
Nat Hill 1 2
Alastair Smith 1
Gordon Barclay
Jimmy Forrest
David Forrest
Allan Brown
Robert Mcintyre
Rab Gilmour
Donald Gilmour

22 cars htl ht2 ht3 final
James Sommerville 7 2 12
Scott Bathgate 8 8
Dave McClymont 5 8 1
Ricky Whitehead 4 4 4
Dave Gunn 1 10
David Taylor 1 3 6
David Carstairs 6 2
lan Bell 3 5
Bobby Dickson 7
Jock Burgoyne 6
Jim Valentine 3
Mark Doherty 2

Robert Purdue
John Macaulay
Steve Henderson
N/A

Ronald Luff

Jock Rice

Steve McCall
Robert Gold
Melvyn Henry
William Hill

total
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809
804
862
878
844
888
861

600
666
611
603
605
631
609
615
614
608
606
602
604
616
617
699

705
713
709
714
732
704
711
733
731

7 cars
Brian Leckie
Alan McBurney
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar
Graham Wait
N/A

16 cars
Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Mark Hamilton
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
David Brown
Willie Mullen
Brian Love
Fin MacArthur
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick
N/A
Terry Slaven
Gail Peace?
Drew Cochrane?
Jenny Barclay

9 cars
John Paterson
Raymond Webb
Graham McCubbin
lan Roberts
Kenny Purdie
Willie Dunn
Malcolm Buchanan
N/A
Eddie Devlin
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final
12
8
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4
6

final

final

total
25
20
20
16
15
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3

total
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23.09.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 125
2nd 121
3rd 46
4th 103
5th 197
6th 151
7th 330
8th 131
Heat 2
Ist 121
2nd 330
3rd 125
4th 197
5th 103
6th 46
7th 68
8th 47
Final
Ist 121
2nd 68
3rd 330
4th 197
5th 46
6th 131
7th 120
8th 99
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 109
2nd 50
3rd 49
4th 28
5th 143
6th 78
7th 26
8th 203

David Forrest
John Burns
Keith Jarman
Colin Robertson
George Chirray
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown

John Burns
Robert Bruce
David Forrest
George Chirray
Colin Robertson
Keith Jarman
Harry Burgoyne
Ernie Burgoyne

John Burns
Harry Burgoyne
Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest
Gordon Barclay

Dave McClymont
Bobby Dickson
Scott Bathgate
James Sommerville
David Carstairs
Mark Doherty
Dave Gunn

David Taylor

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 704
2nd 713
3rd 709
4th 710
5th 730
6th 735
7th 714
8th 731

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 600
2nd 631
3rd 614
4th 605
5th 620
6th 603
7th 606
8th

Willie Dunn
Raymond Webb
Graham McCubbin
Arthur McCaffrey
Joanne Devlin
N/A

lan Roberts

Eddie Devlin

Fraser Manson
David Brown
Fin MacArthur
Jamie Chidwick
Gavin Burns?
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
#N/A

B N WA UIO N

B NWRUIO N

B NWRUONO® P NWSHRUOON®

B N WA O N

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 164
3rd 39
4th 94
5th 87
6th 75
7th 214
8th 48
Heat 2
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 214
4th 39
5th 87
6th 164
7th 75
8th 36
Final
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 87
4th 94
5th 75
6th 36
7th 48
8th
Heat 2
1st 28
2nd 208
3rd 200
4th 144
5th 201
6th 143
7th 26
8th 78
Heat 2
st 713
2nd 705
3rd 704
4th 730
5th 714
6th 735
7th 710
8th 731
Heat 2
1st 615
2nd 600
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Bill Pullar
Joseph Paterson
Les Clark

Vic Russell
Robin Brown
David Moir
Jimmy McAlpine
Hamish McNab

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Jimmy McAlpine
Les Clark

Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Doug Petrie

Bill Pullar

Les Clark
Robin Brown
Vic Russell
David Moir
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
NOF

James Sommerville
lan Bell

Jock Burgoyne
Melvyn Henry
Ricky Whitehead
David Carstairs
Dave Gunn

Mark Doherty

Raymond Webb
John Paterson
Willie Dunn
Joanne Devlin
lan Roberts

N/A

Arthur McCaffrey
Eddie Devlin

Brian Love
Fraser Manson

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

B N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

= NWHRUIONO® = N WA UION®

B N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 809
2nd 862
3rd 878
4th 844
5th 856
6th 800
7th 819
8th

Heat 2
1st 856
2nd 878
3rd 844
4th 862
5th 809
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 862
2nd 856
3rd 844
4th 878
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st 201
2nd 200
3rd 208
4th 50
5th 143
6th 139
7th 144
8th 49

Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar

lan Ostrau

Roddy McCalman
Brian Ismay

NOF

lan Ostrau

John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

NOF

NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
lan Ostrau

Billy Bonnar
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Ricky Whitehead
Jock Burgoyne
lan Bell

Bobby Dickson
David Carstairs
Jim Valentine
Melvyn Henry
Scott Bathgate

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

121
330
197
125
46
68
103
131
151
120
47
99
123
156

862
856
844
878
809
800
819
864

713
704
730
710

735
714
709
731

14 cars
John Burns
Robert Bruce
George Chirray
David Forrest
Keith Jarman
Harry Burgoyne
Colin Robertson
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Ernie Burgoyne
Gordon Barclay
Alastair Smith
Robert Mcintyre

8 cars
Malcolm Chesher
lan Ostrau
Billy Bonnar
John Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Roddy McCalman
Brian Ismay
Keith Henderson?

9 cars
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
Joanne Devlin
Arthur McCaffrey
John Paterson
N/A
lan Roberts
Graham McCubbin
Eddie Devlin

0 A NN

Y

htl

N W oo u &N

htl

v s 0N

= OONW

ht2

AN OO WV

ht2

B W NNV O ®

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
6

10

final
12
10
8
6

final

total
27
17
15
14
13

[y
N

OO R P NWBMOO

total
24
22
19
19
12
3
2
0

total

81
39
94
87
164
75
214
36
48
10
56
69
224

200
201
208
28
50
143
109
49
144
26
78
139
203
12
16

58
112
141
193

600
615
631
614
605
620
603
606
699
666
617
616
611
609
608
604
602

13 cars
Bill Pullar
Les Clark
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Jimmy McAlpine
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
N/A
Tommy Carruthers
Ally Devine
Derek Sinclair

20 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
James Sommerville
Bobby Dickson
David Carstairs
Dave McClymont
Scott Bathgate
Melvyn Henry
Dave Gunn
Mark Doherty
Jim Valentine
David Taylor
Robert Purdue
Steve Henderson
N/A
N/A
Steve McCall
Stan Martin
George Dodds

17 cars
Fraser Manson
Brian Love
David Brown
Fin MacArthur
Jamie Chidwick
Gavin Burns?
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
Jenny Barclay
Lee Mitchell
Drew Cochrane?
Gail Peace?
Mark Hamilton
Willie Mullen
Angela Cameron
Terry Slaven
N/A

htl

w N

htl
8

N W s OO N

=7
-
N

B ONWSAN UV

ht2

7

8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
12
10
6
8

final
10
12
8

final

total
28
21
18
16

[
o

O OO0 O0OWAhA”®O

total
16
16
15
13
13

[y
[y

O OO0 O0OO0OO0O0O kK W-MAA-MANN-NO®

total
15
8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




30.09.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 121
2nd 46
3rd 197
4th 68
5th 131
6th 120
7th 151
8th 125
Heat 2
1st 121
2nd 330
3rd 131
4th 46
5th 120
6th 151
7th 68
8th 47
Final
st 46
2nd 121
3rd 330
4th 151
5th 131
6th 197
7th 47
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 631
3rd 614
4th 606
5th 603
6th 608
7th 616
8th

John Burns
Keith Jarman
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones
David Forrest

John Burns
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Forrest
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne
Ernie Burgoyne

Keith Jarman
John Burns
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Ernie Burgoyne
NOF

Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Fin MacArthur
Careen Dick
Steven Nicol
Angela Cameron
Gail Peace?
#N/A

B NWRUONO®

B N WRUONO®

B NWRUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 75
4th 87
5th 36
6th 164
7th 224
8th 56
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 56
3rd 87
4th 75
5th 164
6th 48
7th 36
8th 94
Final
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 164
4th 87
5th 56
6th 75
7th 36
8th 224
Heat 2
1st 666
2nd 631
3rd 600
4th 620
5th 614
6th 608
7th 616
8th

Les Clark

Vic Russell

David Moir

Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Joseph Paterson
Derek Sinclair
Tommy Carruthers

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Robin Brown
David Moir
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

Vic Russell

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Joseph Paterson
Robin Brown
Tommy Carruthers
David Moir

Doug Petrie

Derek Sinclair

Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Fraser Manson
Gavin Burns?
Fin MacArthur
Angela Cameron
Gail Peace?
#N/A

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UIO N ®

= N WA UV O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 856
2nd 862
3rd 809
4th 878
5th 804
6th 800
7th 819
8th 864
Heat 2
1st 809
2nd 862
3rd 804
4th 800
5th 856
6th 878
7th 864
8th
Final
1st 862
2nd 809
3rd 878
4th 856
5th 804
6th 800
7th 864
8th

lan Ostrau
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Brian Ismay

Keith Henderson?

Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
lan Ostrau
John Hubbard
Keith Henderson?
#N/A

Malcolm Chesher

Brian Leckie

John Hubbard

lan Ostrau

Alan McBurney

Roddy McCalman

Keith Henderson?
#N/A

P N WS UGN ®

P N WA UON®

121
46
330
131
151
197
68
120
47
125
55
99
156
314

14 cars
John Burns
Keith Jarman
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Ernie Burgoyne
David Forrest
James Lynch
Gordon Barclay
Robert Mclintyre
Rab Gilmour

w U oaN &

ht2

W o N U

&N

ht3

final

total
26
24
15
14
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[

OO0 0O RrR WNNUOW

39
94
87
164
75
56
36
48
224
10

862

856
878
804
800
864
819

666
631
614
600
608
606
620
603
616
611
615

10 cars
Les Clark
Vic Russell
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Tommy Carruthers
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
Derek Sinclair
N/A

8 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
lan Ostrau
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Keith Henderson?
Brian Ismay

11 cars
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Fin MacArthur
Fraser Manson
Angela Cameron
Careen Dick
Gavin Burns?
Steven Nicol
Gail Peace?
Mark Hamilton
Brian Love

htl

N R WhHuowoN

htl

~N

=
-
N

W NNV AR

ht2

N U O WS ON

ht2

W o A N®

ht3 final

ht3 final

ht3 final

total
26
20
17

total

26
24
18
16
14
11

5

2

total
16
14

=y
o
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07.10.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

131
46
121
151
47
197
314
120

202
197
330
46
131
151
120
68

330
131
197
151
121
47

314

Gordon Brown
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Bob Jones
Ernie Burgoyne
George Chirray
Rab Gilmour
Jimmy Forrest

Neil Petrie
George Chirray
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Bob Jones
Jimmy Forrest
Harry Burgoyne

Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Bob Jones
John Burns
Ernie Burgoyne
Rab Gilmour
NOF

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

705
714
713
731
707

John Paterson
lan Roberts
Raymond Webb
Eddie Devlin
Keith Valentine
NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUIO N

B NWRAUIO N ®

P NWSRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 36
4th 87
5th 81
6th 224
7th 48
8th 56
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 164
4th 81
5th 48
6th 36
7th 224
8th 56
Final
1st 94
2nd 39
3rd 56
4th 81
5th 87
6th 48
7th 36
8th 24
Heat 2
1st 714
2nd 705
3rd 731
4th 704
5th
6th
7th
8th

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Doug Petrie

Robin Brown

Bill Pullar

Derek Sinclair
Hamish McNab
Tommy Carruthers

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Joseph Paterson
Bill Pullar

Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

Derek Sinclair
Tommy Carruthers

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
Bill Pullar

Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

John Adam

lan Roberts
John Paterson
Eddie Devlin
Willie Dunn
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

B NWRUIONO®

= N WA UION®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 26
2nd 28
3rd 200
4th 49
5th 126
6th 7
7th 208
8th 143
Heat 2
1st 109
2nd 200
3rd 28
4th 201
5th 49
6th 26
7th 106
8th 143
Final
1st 28
2nd 143
3rd 112
4th 200
5th 49
6th 201
7th 7
8th 208

Dave Gunn

James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
Robert Gold

Nigel Galvin

lan Bell

David Carstairs

Dave McClymont
Jock Burgoyne
James Sommerville
Ricky Whitehead
Scott Bathgate
Dave Gunn

Victor Knox

David Carstairs

James Sommerville
David Carstairs
Steve McCall

Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Galvin

lan Bell

P NWRUION®

P NWRUIONO®

131
197
330
151
46
121
202
47
314
120
68
86
99

705
714
731
713
704
707
709
730

13 cars
Gordon Brown
George Chirray
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
John Burns
Neil Petrie
Ernie Burgoyne
Rab Gilmour
Jimmy Forrest
Harry Burgoyne
N/A
Gordon Barclay

8 cars
John Paterson
lan Roberts
Eddie Devlin
Raymond Webb
Willie Dunn
Keith Valentine
Graham McCubbin
Joanne Devlin

htl

htl

o 1 N

ht2

i w o N

ht2
7
8
6

ht3

ht3

final
10
8
12
6

final

total
22
18
18

total
15

94
39
81
36
56
48
87
164
224
24
10
214

144

12 cars
Vic Russell
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
Doug Petrie
Tommy Carruthers
Hamish McNab
Robin Brown
Joseph Paterson
Derek Sinclair
John Adam
N/A
Jimmy McAlpine

31 cars
James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
David Carstairs
Dave Gunn
Dave McClymont
Steve McCall
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Galvin
Robert Gold
lan Bell
Victor Knox
Robert Purdue
John Macaulay
Steve Henderson
Michael Connell
Ronald Luff
Bobby Dickson
N/A
Mark Doherty
Adam Wilson
Adam Wilson
Lawrence Ross
Samuel Harvie
Jim Valentine
Stan Martin
Melvyn Henry
Douglas McLean
Fraser Greenwood
George Dodds
David Taylor

ht2

BB WU N

o

ht3

ht3

final

final
12
6
4
10

w

total
27
25

total
25
19
13
12
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14.10.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 103
3rd 121
4th 151
5th 85
6th 197
7th 46
8th
Heat 2
1st 103
2nd 46
3rd 131
4th 330
5th 151
6th 47
7th 125
8th
Final
Ist 121
2nd a7
3rd 202
4th 46
5th 151
6th 131
7th 68
8th 197
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 631
2nd 600
3rd 611
4th 609
5th 666
6th 614
7th 605
8th 699

Robert Bruce
Colin Robertson
John Burns

Bob Jones
Kenneth McLay
George Chirray
Keith Jarman
NOF

Colin Robertson
Keith Jarman
Gordon Brown
Robert Bruce
Bob Jones

Ernie Burgoyne
David Forrest
NOF

John Burns
Ernie Burgoyne
Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Gordon Brown
Harry Burgoyne
George Chirray

David Brown
Fraser Manson
Mark Hamilton
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
Fin MacArthur
Jamie Chidwick
Jenny Barclay

B NWRUIO N

B NWRAUIO N ®

B NWRAUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 24
2nd 94
3rd 39
4th 87
5th 81
6th 164
7th 48
8th 36
Heat 2
1st 94
2nd 24
3rd 81
4th 39
5th 48
6th 56
7th 36
8th 69
Final
1st 81
2nd 94
3rd 39
4th 56
5th 24
6th 164
7th 69
8th 214
Heat 2
1st 600
2nd 609
3rd 666
4th 631
5th 603
6th 605
7th 615
8th 620

John Adam

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Robin Brown
Bill Pullar
Joseph Paterson
Hamish McNab
Doug Petrie

Vic Russell

John Adam

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Hamish McNab
Tommy Carruthers
Doug Petrie

Ally Devine

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Les Clark

Tommy Carruthers
John Adam

Joseph Paterson
Ally Devine

Jimmy McAlpine

Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Jamie Chidwick
Brian Love
Gavin Burns?

B N WA UIONO®

B NWRUIONO®

B N WA UIO N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 862
2nd 888
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 809
2nd 888
3rd 862
4th 808
5th 804
6th 878
7th
8th

Final
1st 888
2nd 878
3rd 862
4th 809
5th 808
6th 804
7th 856
8th 864

Malcolm Chesher
Graham Wait

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
Alan McBurney
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
John Hubbard
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Willie Miller

Alan McBurney
lan Ostrau

Keith Henderson?

P NWRUION®

P NWRARUION®

121
46
103
47
151
330
131
202
85
197
68
125
86
99
120
123
314

17 cars
John Burns
Keith Jarman
Colin Robertson
Ernie Burgoyne
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Neil Petrie
Kenneth MclLay
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
David Forrest
N/A
Gordon Barclay
Jimmy Forrest
Alastair Smith
Rab Gilmour

htl

ht2

VA W o N

ht3

final
12
6

10
4

total
18
15
15
13
13
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94
81
24
39
56
48
164
87
36
69
214
224

888
862
809
878
808
804
856
861
864
800
834
844

600
631
609
666
611
605
603
614
615
620
699
602
606
608
612
616
617

12 cars
Vic Russell
Bill Pullar
John Adam
Les Clark
Tommy Carruthers
Hamish McNab
Joseph Paterson
Robin Brown
Doug Petrie
Ally Devine
Jimmy McAlpine
Derek Sinclair

12 cars
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
John Hubbard
Willie Miller
Alan McBurney
lan Ostrau
N/A
Keith Henderson?
Roddy McCalman
David Dougan
Billy Bonnar

17 cars
Fraser Manson
David Brown
Willie Mullen
Lee Mitchell
Mark Hamilton
Jamie Chidwick
Steven Nicol
Fin MacArthur
Brian Love
Gavin Burns?
Jenny Barclay
N/A
Careen Dick
Angela Cameron
Diane Smith
Gail Peace?
Drew Cochrane?
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o 00 &N

B U WwN

8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
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ht2
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w

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
10
12
4
8
6

final
12
8
6
10

final

total
25
22
19
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O R WWuUuo o v

total
26
22
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
15
13
12
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21.10.84

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

SCOTTISH / MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

202
46
103
47
151
E370
E24
68

46
E370
121
47
68
151
E37
E24

151
202
330
E37
46
E304
E73
121

Neil Petrie
Keith Jarman
Colin Robertson
Ernie Burgoyne
Bob Jones

John Howarth
Kevin Clark
Harry Burgoyne

Keith Jarman
John Howarth
John Burns
Ernie Burgoyne
Harry Burgoyne
Bob Jones
Jayne Beane
Kevin Clark

Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
Jayne Beane
Keith Jarman
Adrian Thomson
Pete Gratton
John Burns

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 705
2nd 731
3rd 704
4th 709
5th 710
6th 707
7th
8th

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 611
3rd 631
4th 600
5th 609
6th 614
7th 603
8th 699

John Paterson
Eddie Devlin
Willie Dunn
Graham McCubbin
Arthur McCaffrey
Keith Valentine
NOF

NOF

Lee Mitchell
Mark Hamilton
David Brown
Fraser Manson
Willie Mullen
Fin MacArthur
Steven Nicol
Jenny Barclay

B NWRUIO N

B NWRAUIO N

P NWSHAUOON®

B NWRUONO®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 200
2nd 106
3rd 203
4th 7
5th 208
6th 112
7th
8th 49
Heat 2
st 112
2nd 28
3rd 201
4th 7
5th 208
6th 106
7th 92
8th 49
Final
st 215
2nd 208
3rd 28
4th 201
5th 49
6th 7
7th 92
8th 193
Heat 2
1st 710
2nd 714
3rd 713
4th 709
5th 705
6th 704
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 611
2nd 605
3rd 615
4th 631
5th 604
6th 603
7th 608
8th 666

Jock Burgoyne

Victor Knox

David Taylor

Nigel Galvin

lan Bell

Steve McCall
#N/A

Scott Bathgate

Steve McCall
James Sommerville
Ricky Whitehead
Nigel Galvin

lan Bell

Victor Knox
Lawrence Ross
Scott Bathgate

David Law

lan Bell

James Sommerville
Ricky Whitehead
Scott Bathgate
Nigel Galvin
Lawrence Ross
George Dodds

Arthur McCaffrey
lan Roberts
Raymond Webb
Graham McCubbin
John Paterson
Willie Dunn

NOF

NOF

Mark Hamilton
Jamie Chidwick
Brian Love
David Brown
Terry Slaven
Steven Nicol
Angela Cameron
Lee Mitchell

B N WA UIONO®

B NWHARUIONO®

= N WA UION®

= N WA UV O N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 809
2nd 862
3rd 808
4th 844
5th 804
6th 878
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 862
2nd 844
3rd 809
4th 804
5th 856
6th 808
7th 800
8th 878
Final
1st 809
2nd 804
3rd 878
4th 844
5th
6th
7th
8th

Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Miller
Billy Bonnar
Alan McBurney
John Hubbard
NOF

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Brian Leckie

Alan McBurney
lan Ostrau

Willie Miller
Roddy McCalman
John Hubbard

Brian Leckie
Alan McBurney
John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWRUION®

P NWRARUION®

46
il
202

47

E370
E37
330
121
103

68

E24
E304
E73
E62

85

86

87

99
125
131

E155
197
314

705
710

704
714
731
713
707
732
735

611
631
666
605
615
600
603
604
609
614
608
699
606
612
616

23 cars
Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Neil Petrie
Ernie Burgoyne
John Howarth

#N/A

Robert Bruce
John Burns
Colin Robertson
Harry Burgoyne
Kevin Clark
Adrian Thomson
Pete Gratton
Graham Dale
Kenneth MclLay
N/A
N/A
Gordon Barclay
David Forrest
Gordon Brown
Frank Tart
George Chirray
Rab Gilmour

10 cars
John Paterson
Arthur McCaffrey
Graham McCubbin
Willie Dunn
lan Roberts
Eddie Devlin
Raymond Webb
Keith Valentine
Kenny Purdie
N/A

15 cars
Mark Hamilton
David Brown
Lee Mitchell
Jamie Chidwick
Brian Love
Fraser Manson
Steven Nicol
Terry Slaven
Willie Mullen
Fin MacArthur
Angela Cameron
Jenny Barclay
Careen Dick
Diane Smith
Gail Peace?

[

htl

[ IS I

htl
7
6
8

ht2

DN = U

w

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
4
12
10

final

final

total
19
19
18
10

[y
o

O 0O 000000 O0OONWWULOONO®O®

total

total
15
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C OO R NWSRARS-AULUIGONO

809
804
844
862
878
808
856
800
864

208
28

201
215
112
106
200
49
203
92
193
12
14
20

50
57
58
76
77
78
80
139
141
143
144
251

9 cars
Brian Leckie
Alan McBurney
Billy Bonnar
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Willie Miller
lan Ostrau
Roddy McCalman
Keith Henderson?

28 cars
lan Bell
James Sommerville
Nigel Galvin
Ricky Whitehead
David Law
Steve McCall
Victor Knox
Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate
David Taylor
Lawrence Ross
George Dodds
Robert Purdue
John Macaulay
Graham McCabe
Dave Gunn
Bobby Dickson
N/A
N/A
Kevin McCann
John Allardyce
Mark Doherty
Adam Wilson
Jim Valentine
Stan Martin
David Carstairs
Melvyn Henry
William Hill

¥
-
-

O W N U A

O B 0N W

=7
-
N

N & WRE NV

ht2

o VN B

00

ht3

ht3

final
12
10
6

final
10
8
3
6
12

total
26
19

total
18
15
13
12
12
11

=
o

O 0O 0000000000000 O R MO ®




28.10.84

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 28
2nd 109
3rd 144
4th 193
5th 78
6th 182
7th 200
8th 49
Heat 2
1st 49
2nd 144
3rd 182
4th 201
5th 26
6th 203
7th 112
8th 109
Final
1st 49
2nd 201
3rd 109
4th 200
5th 112
6th 208
7th 78
8th 26

James Sommerville
Dave McClymont
Melvyn Henry
George Dodds
Mark Doherty
Fraser Greenwood
Jock Burgoyne
Scott Bathgate

Scott Bathgate
Melvyn Henry
Fraser Greenwood
Ricky Whitehead
Dave Gunn

David Taylor
Steve McCall

Dave McClymont

Scott Bathgate
Ricky Whitehead
Dave McClymont
Jock Burgoyne
Steve McCall

lan Bell

Mark Doherty
Dave Gunn

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 714
2nd 705
3rd 711
4th 713
5th 731
6th 704
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 611
2nd 666
3rd 600
4th 631
5th 603
6th 615
7th 699

8th

606

lan Roberts

John Paterson
Malcolm Buchanan
Raymond Webb
Eddie Devlin

Willie Dunn

NOF

NOF

Mark Hamilton
Lee Mitchell
Fraser Manson
David Brown
Steven Nicol
Brian Love
Jenny Barclay
Careen Dick

P N WS U O N ®

P N WA UGN ®

B NWRUONO®

B N WA O N

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 94
4th 164
5th 75
6th 24
7th 87
8th 214
Heat 2
1st 214
2nd 164
3rd 24
4th 39
5th 75
6th 94
7th 87
8th 56
Final
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 24
4th 214
Sth 94
6th 75
7th 87
8th 12
Heat 2
st 713
2nd 714
3rd 711
4th 704
5th 731
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 631
2nd 611
3rd 600
4th 603
5th 620
6th 666
7th 614
8th

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
John Adam
Robin Brown
Jimmy McAlpine

Jimmy McAlpine
Joseph Paterson
John Adam

Les Clark

David Moir

Vic Russell

Robin Brown
Tommy Carruthers

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
David Moir
Robin Brown
N/A

Raymond Webb
lan Roberts
Malcolm Buchanan
Willie Dunn

Eddie Devlin

NOF

NOF

NOF

David Brown
Mark Hamilton
Fraser Manson
Steven Nicol
Gavin Burns?
Lee Mitchell
Fin MacArthur
NOF

= N WA UVIO N ®

= N WA UIO N ®

= N WA UIONO®

B N WA U N

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 862
2nd 809
3rd 878
4th 844
5th 888
6th 864
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 878
2nd 809
3rd 888
4th 862
5th 844
6th 864
7th
8th
Final
1st 888
2nd 809
3rd 878
4th 862
5th 844
6th 800
7th
8th

Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

John Hubbard
Billy Bonnar
Graham Wait
Keith Henderson?
NOF

NOF

John Hubbard
Brian Leckie
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Keith Henderson?
NOF

NOF

Graham Wait
Brian Leckie

John Hubbard
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Roddy McCalman
NOF

NOF

P N WA UGN ®

P N WA UON®

49
109
201
144
182

28
200

78
112

26
193
203
208

7

12

16

20

29

44

57

76

92
106
126
139
141
212
251

809
878
888
862
844
864
800

28 cars
Scott Bathgate
Dave McClymont
Ricky Whitehead
Melvyn Henry
Fraser Greenwood
James Sommerville
Jock Burgoyne
Mark Doherty
Steve McCall
Dave Gunn
George Dodds
David Taylor
lan Bell
Nigel Calvin
Robert Purdue
Steve Henderson
Graham McCabe
Chris Maver
Ronald Luff
N/A
Kevin McCann
Lawrence Ross
Victor Knox
Robert Gold
Jim Valentine
Stan Martin
N/A
William Hill

7 cars

Brian Leckie

John Hubbard
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
Keith Henderson?
Roddy McCalman

htl

AN OO WO

htl

W v s O N

ht2

N U=

ht2

W A U1 0N

ht3

ht3

final
12
8
10

B BN

final
10
8
12
6
4

total
21
16
15

=
w

OO0 0000000000000 WWUULOO ®® WV

total
24
22
22
19
13

39
81
24
214
94
164
75
87
12
56
3
36
48
69
82

611
631
600
666
603
620
615
614
699
606
604
605
608
609
612
616

714
713
711
731
704
705
735

15 cars
Les Clark
Bill Pullar
John Adam
Jimmy McAlpine
Vic Russell
Joseph Paterson
David Moir
Robin Brown
N/A
Tommy Carruthers
N/A
Doug Petrie
Hamish McNab
Ally Devine
N/A

16 cars
Mark Hamilton
David Brown
Fraser Manson
Lee Mitchell
Steven Nicol
Gavin Burns?
Brian Love
Fin MacArthur
Jenny Barclay
Careen Dick
Terry Slaven
Jamie Chidwick
Angela Cameron
Willie Mullen
Diane Smith
Gail Peace?

7 cars
lan Roberts
Raymond Webb
Malcolm Buchanan
Eddie Devlin
Willie Dunn
John Paterson
N/A

=
-
(=9

N & U1 O R WO N

htl

N wWw s,V

N &N WO

ht2

v BN

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
10
12
8
6
4

final

final

total
22
20
17
15
13
12

[
[

©O OO0 OO RRKRO

total
15
13
12

=
o

OO O0OO0OO0OOR NNWAHMRO

total
15




04.11.84

Saloon Stocks

COCK O' NORTH

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Harry Burgoyne
Neil Petrie
Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Allan Ross
John Burns

Robert Bruce
George Chirray
Keith Miller
Bob Jones

Neil Petrie
NOF

NOF

NOF

Scott Bathgate
Fraser Greenwood
Davie Duncan
Jock Burgoyne
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell

Nigel Calvin

1st 46
2nd 151
3rd 68
4th 202
5th 330
6th 197
7th 248
8th 121

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 197
3rd 83
4th 151
5th 202
6th
7th
8th

Stock Rods

Cock O' NORTH
1st 49
2nd 182
3rd 300
4th 200
5th 201
6th 208
7th 7
8th 106

Victor Knox

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

704
714
713

Willie Dunn

lan Roberts
Raymond Webb
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWRUIO N

12
10

P N WA O

B NWRUONO®

Bill Pullar

Les Clark
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Robin Brown
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

John Adam
Hamish McNab
David Moir

Vic Russell
Jimmy McAlpine

Davie Duncan
Dave Gunn

David Law

Victor Knox
Melvyn Henry
Nigel Calvin

Kevin McCann
James Sommerville

Lee Mitchell
Jenny Barclay
Fin MacArthur
Fraser Manson
David Brown
Brian Love
NOF

Superstox
COCK O' NORTH
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 87
4th 48
5th
6th
7th
8th
Heat 1
1st 87
2nd 81
3rd 39
4th 24
5th 48
6th 75
7th 94
8th 214
Heat 1
1st 300
2nd 26
3rd 215
4th 106
5th 144
6th 7
7th 76
8th 28
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 666
2nd 699
3rd 614
4th 600
5th 631
6th 615
7th
8th

NOF

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N

Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar
Willie Miller
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
NOF

NOF

Brian Leckie

Billy Bonnar
Malcolm Chesher
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Roddy McCalman
Keith Henderson?

Hot Rods

COCK O' NORTH
1st 862
2nd 809
3rd 844
4th 808
5th 878
6th 804
7th
8th

Heat 1
1st 809
2nd 844
3rd 862
4th 878
5th 804
6th 800
7th 864
8th

NOF

12

P N WSRO

P NWRUION®

151
330
46
202
197
68
83
248
121
156
138
131
103
99
85
47

16 cars
Bob Jones
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Neil Petrie
George Chirray
Harry Burgoyne
Keith Miller
Allan Ross
John Burns
Robert Mcintyre
Nat Hill
Gordon Brown
Colin Robertson
Gordon Barclay
Kenneth MclLay
Ernie Burgoyne

"Personality of the Year"
Saloon Stocks

"Gwennie Award"
Saloon Stocks

"Gwennie Award"
Superstox
"Gwennie Award"
Hot Rods
"Gwennie Award"
Stock Rods
"Gwennie Award"
Stock Saloon
"Gwennie Award"
Ministox

666
699
614
600
631
615
616
612
603
606
604
611
620
608
605

15 cars
Lee Mitchell
Jenny Barclay
Fin MacArthur
Fraser Manson
David Brown
Brian Love
Gail Peace?
Diane Smith
Steven Nicol
Careen Dick
Terry Slaven
Mark Hamilton
Gavin Burns?
Angela Cameron
Jamie Chidwick

COTN htl ht2
10 5]
4 8
12
6
3 7
8
6
2
1

46 Keith Jarman

46 Keith Jarman
81 Bill Pullar
862 Malcolm Chesher
200 Jock Burgoyne
705 Raymond Webb
600 Fraser Manson
htl

ht2  ht3

W h U1 OO N ®

final

final

total
15
12
12
10

[
o

OO0 0000 OR NO®

total
8

O 0O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOWAUULON

81
39
87
48
24
75
94
214
69
164

809
862
844
878
804
808
800
864
888

300
49
182
26
106
200
215

144
201
208
76
28
12
20
30
50
57
78
105
112
119
126
139
139
143
193

204
212

704
714
713
710
705
730
735

10 cars
Bill Pullar
Les Clark
Robin Brown
Hamish McNab
John Adam
David Moir
Vic Russell
Jimmy McAlpine
Ally Devine
Joseph Paterson

9 cars
Brian Leckie
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Bonnar
John Hubbard
Alan McBurney
Willie Miller
Roddy McCalman
Keith Henderson?
Graham Wait

30 cars
Davie Duncan
Scott Bathgate
Fraser Greenwood
Dave Gunn
Victor Knox
Jock Burgoyne
David Law
Nigel Calvin
Melvyn Henry
Ricky Whitehead
lan Bell
Kevin McCann
James Sommerville
Robert Purdue
Graham McCabe
N/A
Bobby Dickson
N/A
Mark Doherty
Eric Nisbet
Steve McCall
Gordon Baillie
Robert Gold
Jim Valentine
Jim Valentine
David Carstairs
George Dodds
David Taylor
N/A
N/A

7 cars
Willie Dunn
lan Roberts
Raymond Webb
Arthur McCaffrey
John Paterson
Joanne Devlin
N/A

COTN htl ht3 final
12 7
10 6
8 8
6 4
5
3
2
1
htl  ht2 ht3 final
10 8
12 6
8 7
4 5
3 4
6
3
2
COTN htl ht3 final
8 8
12
10
7
1 5
6
6
2 3
4
4
3
2
1
htl  ht2 ht3 final
8
7
6

total
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total
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04.11.84 "NOVELTY MEETING"
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

99 Gordon Barclay

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

600 Fraser Manson

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

714

lan Roberts
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWRUONO®

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

Supers Saloon Stocks Combo

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

81 Bill Pullar
164 Joseph Paterson
197 George Chirray
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

600 Fraser Manson
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

713 Raymond Webb
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final 11 cars
1st 112 Steve McCall
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 620 Gavin Burns?
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

12

B N WA O

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

cars

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




02.12.84 "NOVELTY MEETING"
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Stock Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

605 Jamie Chidwick

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

1300cc Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

714

lan Roberts
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWRUONO®

B NWRUIO N

P NWSHRUOON®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st 600 Fraser Manson
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st 713 Raymond Webb
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

B N WA UIONO®

= N WA UV O N = N WA UION®

= N WA UIONO®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 862 Malcolm Chesher
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 197 George Chirray
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 600 Fraser Manson
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWSRUION®

P NWRUION®

12

B N WSRO

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

cars

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




16.12.84 "NOVELTY MEETING"

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st 49 Scott Bathgate
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 600 Fraser Manson
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

B N WRUONO®

B N WRUON®

B NWRUONO®

Superstox
Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st 139 lJim Valentine
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st 600 Fraser Manson
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

= N WA UIO N ®

= NWHRUIONO®

= N WA UION®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 878 Gerry Martin
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
Sth #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Heat 2
1st 844 Gerry Martin
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 878 Gerry Martin
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 139 Jim Valentine
2nd 300 Davie Duncan
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
Sth #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
Final
1st 631 David Brown
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P N WA UGN ®

P N WA UON®

TBA

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

TBA
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cars

cars

cars

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht3

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




